No. 22-353

IN THE Supreme Court of the United States

DAVID M. MORGAN, Petitioner,

v.

THE STATE OF ARIZONA, HON. TIMOTHY DICKERSON AND HON. LAURA CARDINAL, JUDGES OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF COCHISE, *Respondents.*

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE SUPREME COURT OF ARIZONA

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

Gregg P. Leslie Counsel of Record Arizona State University Sandra Day O'Connor College of Law, First Amendment Clinic, Public Interest Law Firm 111 E. Taylor St., MC 8820 Phoenix, AZ 85004 Gregg.Leslie@asu.edu (480) 727-7398 Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table Of Authoritiesii
Argument1
I. Respondents' Irrelevant Factual Claims Could Not Affect Review Because Morgan Simply Re- quests that the Court Resolve the Legal Issue of Whether the First Amendment Provides the Pub- lic with a Qualified Right to Hear Juror Names During <i>Voir Dire</i>
II. Respondents Failed to Provide a Persuasive Reason Why the Court Should Not Resolve the Admitted Jurisdictional Split
Conclusion

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Commonwealth v. Long,	
922 A.2d 892 (Pa. 2007)	
Press-Enterprise Co. v. Superior Court,	
464 U.S. 501 (1984)	6
Press-Enterprise Co. v. Superior Court,	
478 U.S. 1 (1986)	6
State ex rel. Beacon J. Publ'g Co. v. Bond,	
781 N.E.2d 180 (Ohio 2002)	
United States v. Wecht,	
537 F.3d 222 (3d Cir. 2008)	

Statutes

A.R.S. § 21-312	1,	4	4
-----------------	----	---	---

Constitutional Provisions

Constitution of the United States, Amend. I1-4
